OP \$65.00 4018755

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM462161

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Placement Professionals		02/06/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evergreen Consumer Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Delta Park Blvd.	
City:	Brampton, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6T5E7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4018755	EARTHSCENTS
Registration Number: 4243781 SAFE FOR PEOPLE, PETS & THE PLANET		SAFE FOR PEOPLE, PETS & THE PLANET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: PColeman@MerchantGould.com, DMattessich@merchantgould.com,

WSchultz@merchantgould.com, DOCKMPLS@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle I. Mattessich

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04937.0018US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Danielle I. Mattessich

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis,, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle I. Mattessich
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle I. Mattessich/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment copy v2 signed (3)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment copy v2 signed (3)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Placement Professionals, a corporation organized under the laws of California (hereinafter "Assignor"), of 28907 Wagon Road, Agoura, California 91301 is the record owner of the "intellectual property" listed in Appendix A.

WHEREAS, Evergreen Consumer Brands, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Canada (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 100 Delta Park Blvd., Brampton, Ontario Canada L6T5E7, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assignee accepts, and assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said intellectual property listed in Appendix A and associated common law rights, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks effective on June 10, 2017.

The Placement Professionals	Evergreen Consumer Brands, Inc.		
By: Ster C. Hers	By:		
Signature	Signature		
Steve C. Hess, President	Steve Immel, CO-CEO		
Name & Title	Name & Title		
6 February 2018	6 February 2018		
Date			

APPENDIX A

Country	Mark/Name	Full Goods/Services	App. No./Reg. No.
USA	EARTHSCENTS	Household cleaning preparations.	85216866 / 4018755
USA	SAFE FOR PEOPLE, PETS AND THE PLANET	Cleaning agents for cleaning surfaces; Cleaning and washing preparations; Cleaning preparations; Cleaning preparations for cleaning surfaces; All purpose cleaning preparations; Glass cleaning preparations; Hand cleaning gels; Household cleaning preparations; Oils for cleaning purposes; Windscreen cleaning liquids; Windshield cleaning liquids.	87759619
USA	SAFE FOR PEOPLE, PETS & THE PLANET	All purpose cleaning preparation with deodorizing properties.	85449394 / 4243781

RECORDED: 02/14/2018